

Report
Staff Report
The Corporation of the City of Brampton
3/17/2025

**Date:** 2025-02-18

Subject: Information Presentation – City Initiated Region of Peel Official

**Plan Amendment** 

(To remove the 'Employment' designation from the subject lands)

Contact: Yin Xiao, Principal Planner/ Supervisor, Development Services &

Design

Mana, Zavalat, Manager, Development Services & Design

**Report number:** Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2025-166

## **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

 That the presentation from Yin Xiao, Principal Planner/ Supervisor, Development Services & Design to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of March 17, 2025, re: Information Presentation – City Initiated Region of Peel Official Plan Amendment, Ward 4, be received.

## **Attachment:**

Statutory Public Meeting Presentation